Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2010

133,828
134,671
268,499

2,373,177
3,573,025

0
5,946,202

468,621
695,364
0
1,163,985

2,841,798
4,268,389

0
7,110,187

2,178
3,554
2,064

769
8,565

March
2009

131,499
135,655
267,154

1,931,111
3,390,023

0

5,321,134

625,269
697,808

0

1,323,077

2,556,380
4,087,831

0

6,644,211

2,365
4,070
2,093

555

9,083

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2010 2009

1L77% 348,683 361,362
-0.73% 347,307 364,526
0.50% 695,990 725,888

22.89% 6,559,529 6,741,528
5.40% 9,620,728 9,384,792
699,259 1,276,935

11.75% 16,879,516 17,403,255

-25.05% 1,353,476 1,683,589
-0.35% 2,076,849 2,605,478
0 0

-12.02% 3,430,325 4,289,067

11.16% 7,913,005 8,425,117
4.42% 11,697,577 11,990,270
699,259 1,276,935

7.01% 20,309,841 21,692,322

-7.91% 6,155 7,006
-12.68% 9,570 11,248
-1.39% 5,787 6,219
38.56% 2,136 1,723
-5.70% 23,648 26,196

% Change

-3.51%
-4.72%
-4.12%

-2.70%
2.51%
-45.24%
-3.01%

-19.61%
-20.29%

-20.02%

-6.08%
-2.44%
-45.24%
-6.37%

-12.15%
-14.92%
-6.95%
23.97%
-9.73%

Fiscal Year to Date

2010 2009

1,202,097 1,241,155
1,190,134 1,236,948
2,392,231 2,478,103

19,872,592 24,385,519
29,502,236 33,298,910

1,514,408 1,792,149
50,889,236 59,476,578

4,859,645 5,196,492
6,676,024 7,890,760
0 0
11,535,669 13,087,252

24,732,237 29,582,011
36,178,260 41,189,670

1,514,408 1,792,149
62,424,905 72,563,830

20,790 23,257
30,331 34,277
19,497 21,662

5128 4,761
75,746 83,957

% Change

-3.15%
-3.78%
-3.47%

-18.51%
-11.40%
-15.50%
-14.44%

-6.48%
-15.39%

-11.86%

-16.39%
-12.17%
-15.50%
-13.97%

-10.61%
-11.51%
-9.99%
7.71%
-9.78%




