RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	March			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2010	2009	% Change	2010	2009	% Change		2010	2009	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	133,828	131,499	1.77%	348,683	361,362	-3.51%		1,202,097	1,241,155	-3.15%	
Deplaned	<u>134,671</u>	<u>135,655</u>	-0.73%	<u>347,307</u>	<u>364,526</u>	-4.72%		<u>1,190,134</u>	<u>1,236,948</u>	-3.78%	
Total	268,499	267,154	0.50%	695,990	725,888	-4.12%		2,392,231	2,478,103	-3.47%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	2,373,177	1,931,111	22.89%	6,559,529	6,741,528	-2.70%		19,872,592	24,385,519	-18.51%	
Deplaned	3,573,025	3,390,023	5.40%	9,620,728	9,384,792	2.51%		29,502,236	33,298,910	-11.40%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>699,259</u>	<u>1,276,935</u>	-45.24%		<u>1,514,408</u>	<u>1,792,149</u>	-15.50%	
Total	5,946,202	5,321,134	11.75%	16,879,516	17,403,255	-3.01%		50,889,236	59,476,578	-14.44%	
8.6 - 'I											
Mail (in pounds)	400.004	COE 000	05.050/	4.050.470	4 000 500	40.040/		4.050.045	F 400 400	0.400/	
Enplaned	468,621	625,269	-25.05%	1,353,476	1,683,589	-19.61%		4,859,645	5,196,492	-6.48%	
Deplaned Through	695,364	697,808	-0.35%	2,076,849	2,605,478	-20.29%		6,676,024	7,890,760	-15.39%	
Total	<u>0</u> 1,163,985	<u>0</u> 1,323,077	-12.02%	<u>0</u> 3,430,325	<u>0</u> 4,289,067	-20.02%		<u>0</u> 11,535,669	<u>0</u> 13,087,252	-11.86%	
Total	1,103,963	1,323,077	-12.02/0	3,430,323	4,209,007	-20.02 /0		11,333,009	13,067,232	-11.00 /8	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	2,841,798	2,556,380	11.16%	7,913,005	8,425,117	-6.08%		24,732,237	29,582,011	-16.39%	
Deplaned	4,268,389	4,087,831	4.42%	11,697,577	11,990,270	-2.44%		36,178,260	41,189,670	-12.17%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		699,259	1,276,935	-45.24%		<u>1,514,408</u>	1,792,149	-15.50%	
Total	7,110,187	6,644,211	7.01%	20,309,841	21,692,322	-6.37%		62,424,905	72,563,830	-13.97%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	2,178	2,365	-7.91%	6,155	7,006	-12.15%		20,790	23,257	-10.61%	
Air Taxi	3,554	4,070	-12.68%	9,570	11,248	-14.92%		30,331	34,277	-11.51%	
General Aviation	2,064	2,093	-1.39%	5,787	6,219	-6.95%		19,497	21,662	-9.99%	
Military	<u>769</u>	<u>555</u>	38.56%	<u>2,136</u>	<u>1,723</u>	23.97%		<u>5,128</u>	<u>4,761</u>	7.71%	
Total	8,565	9,083	-5.70%	23,648	26,196	-9.73%		75,746	83,957	-9.78%	